THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Applications for Approval-continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	В.Р.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
22435	84.59.139	Alcoa de-capping machines, for the removal of screw-caps from returned bottles prior to their being washed	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
22330	84.59.139	Collette Planetary Mixer IMH 4500, for the mixing of pharmaceutical drugs and materials	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
22494	84.59.139	Mueller-matic automatic washing system, for automatic washing of bulk milk tanks	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
22449 22498	84.59.139 84.59.139	Turntables for rotary sewage distributors Wynn straight-line marine window wipers, for use on launches	Free* Free*	Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
			*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 20 March 1975. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of February 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1975/18—Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

	Tariff Item		Applications Advertised	
Appn. No.		Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
20684	15.10.101	Oleic acid	1974/126	118, 5 December
20725	34.02.000	Dispex G.40	1974/126	1974, p. 2803 118, 5 December
21080	34.02.000	Empicol ESB 3	1974/131	1974, p. 2803 122, 19 December
21132	35.06.001	Resorcinol formaldhyde glue, Kauresen 440 and 457 hardeners	1975/1	1974, p. 3005 1, 9 January 1975,
19548	39.01.022	Perlit SI, SI-SW, SIC, VK	1974/111	p. 35 108, 31 October
18074	39.07.398	Water re-cooling tower fill, used for lining water cooling towers	1974/101	1974, p. 1510 92, 26 September
20326	40.09.001	5228 metres of BIR brand, 2 braid, type 81, black solvent hose	1974/126	1974, p. 2021 118, 5 December
19744	84.18.129	Dust extractors which clean machines of dust and flys	1974/116	1974, p. 2803 112, 14 November
20256	84.21.002	Spraying systems, "Gunjet"	1974/126	1974, p. 2608 118, 5 December
21005	84.22.048	Klamath oscillating nigger	1974/131	1974, p. 2803 122, 19 December
20979	84.45.029	C.M.Z. universal swaging, wiring, flanging and shearing machines	1974/131	1974, p. 3005 122, 19 December
21033	84.59.128	Ball mills	1974/131	1974, p. 3005 122, 19 December
19648	87.07.001	Liner Roughrider, four wheel drive rough terrain fork-lift truck	1974/123	1974, p. 3005 117, 28 November 1974, p. 2751